

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	201.23	5.000	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	1,300.00000	6,500.00		
REMOVING SINGLE TREE TOP ONLY		EA	EA						
0020	201.24	5.000	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00		
REMOVING STUMP		EA	EA						
0030	202.15	1.000	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00		
REMOVING EXISTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						
0040	202.19	(1)	(1)	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	5,200,000.00000	5,200,000.00		
REMOVING EXISTING BRIDGE		CY	CY						
0050	202.202	400.000	400.000	24.00000	9,600.00	60.00000	24,000.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE		SY	SY						
0060	203.20	1,655.000	1,655.000	40.00000	66,200.00	70.00000	115,850.00		
COMMON EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0070	203.21	100.000	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	400.00000	40,000.00		
ROCK EXCAVATION		CY	CY						
0080	203.24	500.000	500.000	40.00000	20,000.00	50.00000	25,000.00		
COMMON BORROW		CY	CY						
0090	203.25	2,630.000	2,630.000	42.00000	110,460.00	90.00000	236,700.00		
GRANULAR BORROW		CY	CY						
0100	203.35	57.000	57.000	45.00000	2,565.00	120.00000	6,840.00		
CRUSHED STONE 3/4 INCH		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0110	206.082	1,770.000	1,770.000	40.00000	70,800.00	70.00000	123,900.00		
STRUCTURAL EARTH EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES									
0120	206.092	420.000	420.000	100.00000	42,000.00	550.00000	231,000.00		
STRUCTURAL ROCK EXCAVATION - MAJOR STRUCTURES									
0130	304.10	1,740.000	1,740.000	55.00000	95,700.00	90.00000	156,600.00		
AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL									
0140	304.14	22.000	22.000	55.00000	1,210.00	95.00000	2,090.00		
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE - TYPE A									
0150	403.207	200.000	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00	235.00000	47,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 19.0 MM HMA									
0160	403.208	200.000	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00	240.00000	48,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM HMA SURFACE									
0170	403.2081	470.000	470.000	325.00000	152,750.00	400.00000	188,000.00		
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT MIX ASPHALT									
0180	403.209	110.000	110.000	325.00000	35,750.00	235.00000	25,850.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)									
0190	403.213	400.000	400.000	325.00000	130,000.00	370.00000	148,000.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0200	403.2131	470.000	470.000	325.00000	152,750.00	400.00000	188,000.00		
12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA BASE									
		T	T						
0210	409.15	350.000	350.000	15.00000	5,250.00	50.00000	17,500.00		
BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED									
		G	G						
0220	461.131	100.000	100.000	250.00000	25,000.00	300.00000	30,000.00		
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT									
		T	T						
0230	501.25	40.000	40.000	225.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	40,000.00		
STEEL CASING 30 INCH GALV									
		LF	LF						
0240	502.21	730.000	730.000	2,800.00000	2,044,000.00	2,500.00000	1,825,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS									
		CY	CY						
0250	502.219	(480)	(480)	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS									
		CY	CY						
0260	502.2356	56.000	56.000	1,200.00000	67,200.00	1,500.00000	84,000.00		
MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE THICKENED SLAB									
		CY	CY						
0270	502.239	(480)	(480)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS									
		CY	CY						
0280	502.24	480.000	480.000	350.00000	168,000.00	500.00000	240,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE PIERS (PLACED UNDER WATER)									
		CY	CY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):** STP-2260(300) Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT. Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0290	502.26	(1080)	(1080)	2,800,000.00000	2,800,000.00	5,500,000.00000	5,500,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ROADWAY AND SIDEWALK SLABS ON STEEL BRIDGES									
		CY	CY						
0300	502.31	(24)	(24)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE APPROACH SLABS									
		CY	CY						
0310	502.49	(510)	(510)	725,000.00000	725,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE CURBS AND SIDEWALKS									
		CY	CY						
0320	502.565	410.000	410.000	400.00000	164,000.00	535.00000	219,350.00		
CONCRETE FILL									
		CY	CY						
0330	502.703	3.000	3.000	13,000.00000	39,000.00	12,000.00000	36,000.00		
FRP DOWNSPOUT									
		EA	EA						
0340	502.77	24.000	24.000	7,500.00000	180,000.00	8,000.00000	192,000.00		
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BRIDGE DRAIN - TYPE: B									
		EA	EA						
0350	503.12	199,800.000	199,800.000	1.00000	199,800.00	0.75000	149,850.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED									
		LB	LB						
0360	503.13	199,800.000	199,800.000	0.85000	169,830.00	1.00000	199,800.00		
REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING									
		LB	LB						
0370	503.19	78,900.000	78,900.000	2.25000	177,525.00	2.20000	173,580.00		
LOW-CARBON, CHROMIUM REINFORCEMENT - FABRICATED & DELIVERED									
		LB	LB						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0380	503.20	78,900.00	78,900.00	0.85000	67,065.00	1.25000	98,625.00		
LOW-CARBON, CHROMIUM REINFORCEMENT - PLACING									
		LB	LB						
0390	504.702	(2420000)	(2420000)	8,800,000.00000	8,800,000.00	9,545,000.00000	9,545,000.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATED AND DELIVERED, WELDED									
		LB	LB						
0400	504.71	(2420000)	(2420000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL ERECTION									
		LB	LB						
0410	505.08	(7433)	(7433)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
SHEAR CONNECTORS									
		EA	EA						
0420	506.9104	(1)	(1)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00		
THERMAL SPRAY COATING - SHOP APPLIED									
		LS	LS						
0430	507.08311	(637)	(637)	650,000.00000	650,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
ORNAMENTAL STEEL BRIDGE RAILING, 4 BAR WITH PALES									
		LF	LF						
0440	507.0843	(58)	(58)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
ALUMINUM PIPE HAND RAILING									
		LF	LF						
0450	507.08491	(1565)	(1565)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	700,000.00000	700,000.00		
BARRIER-MOUNTED ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN RAILING									
		LF	LF						
0460	508.14	(2900)	(2900)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	155,000.00000	155,000.00		
HIGH PERFORMANCE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE									
		SY	SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00	Counties: CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: March 08, 2023	District(s): SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 8	Project(s): STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0470	510.11	(1)	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00		
SPECIAL DETOUR, PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC ONLY				LS	LS				
0480	511.07	(1)	(1)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
COFFERDAM: ABUT NO.1				LS	LS				
0490	511.07	(1)	(1)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
COFFERDAM: ABUT NO.2				LS	LS				
0500	511.07	(1)	(1)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	8,700,000.00000	8,700,000.00		
COFFERDAM: PIER NO.1				LS	LS				
0510	511.07	(1)	(1)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	8,700,000.00000	8,700,000.00		
COFFERDAM: PIER NO.2				LS	LS				
0520	511.07	(1)	(1)	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	8,700,000.00000	8,700,000.00		
COFFERDAM: PIER NO.3				LS	LS				
0530	512.081	(580)	(580)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
FRENCH DRAINS				LF	LF				
0540	515.21	(3510)	(3510)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00		
PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES				SY	SY				
0550	518.60	200.000	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00	550.00000	110,000.00		
REPAIR OF VERTICAL SURFACES < 8 IN.				SF	SF				
0560	521.23	2.000	2.000	150,000.00000	300,000.00	225,000.00000	450,000.00		
EXPANSION DEVICE FINGER JOINT				EA	EA				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0570	521.32	2.000	2.000	60,000.00000	120,000.00	100,000.00000	200,000.00		
FABRIC TROUGH FOR FINGER JOINT		EA	EA						
0580	523.52	25.000	25.000	2,400.00000	60,000.00	12,000.00000	300,000.00		
BEARING INSTALLATION		EA	EA						
0590	523.5551	5.000	5.000	9,500.00000	47,500.00	10,000.00000	50,000.00		
POT OR DISC BEARINGS, FIXED		EA	EA						
0600	523.5552	20.000	20.000	9,500.00000	190,000.00	10,000.00000	200,000.00		
POT OR DISC BEARINGS, EXPANSION		EA	EA						
0610	524.301	(1)	(1)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	900,000.00000	900,000.00		
TEMPORARY STRUCTURAL SUPPORT		LS	LS						
0620	525.75	11.000	11.000	5,000.00000	55,000.00	12,500.00000	137,500.00		
GRANITE BENCH TYPE A SEATING		EA	EA						
0630	525.75	23.000	23.000	6,000.00000	138,000.00	14,000.00000	322,000.00		
GRANITE BENCH TYPE B		EA	EA						
0640	525.75	2.000	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	14,500.00000	29,000.00		
GRANITE BENCH TYPE B1		EA	EA						
0650	525.75	26.000	26.000	6,000.00000	156,000.00	13,000.00000	338,000.00		
GRANITE BENCH TYPE C, AMPHITHEATER		EA	EA						
0660	526.301	(910)	(910)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE I		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):** STP-2260(300)
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0670	526.341	(1)	(1)	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	1,400,000.00000	1,400,000.00		
PERMANENT CONCRETE BARRIER (1640 LF)									
0675	527.34	2.000	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	8,500.00000	17,000.00		
WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS									
0680	530.30	365,400.000	365,400.000	0.80000	292,320.00	0.70000	255,780.00		
GFRP, REINFORCEMENT BARS, FABRICATED & DELIVERED									
0690	530.31	365,400.000	365,400.000	0.85000	310,590.00	1.60000	584,640.00		
GFRP, REINFORCEMENT BARS, PLACING									
0700	603.159	227.000	227.000	200.00000	45,400.00	175.00000	39,725.00		
12 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0710	603.169	24.000	24.000	250.00000	6,000.00	190.00000	4,560.00		
15 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0720	603.179	27.000	27.000	300.00000	8,100.00	225.00000	6,075.00		
18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0730	603.199	27.000	27.000	350.00000	9,450.00	260.00000	7,020.00		
24 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III									
0740	604.072	3.000	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	6,500.00000	19,500.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE A1-C									
0750	604.15	2.000	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	6,700.00000	13,400.00		
MANHOLE									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0760	604.158	1.000	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,800.00000	12,800.00		
UTILITY VAULT CMP		EA	EA						
0770	604.158	2.000	2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	8,000.00000	16,000.00		
UTILITY VAULT GWI, COMCAST & FIRSTLIGHT		EA	EA						
0780	604.164	6.000	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,600.00000	15,600.00		
REBUILDING CATCH BASIN		EA	EA						
0790	604.18	4.000	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,300.00000	5,200.00		
ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE		EA	EA						
0800	604.244	4.000	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE F4		EA	EA						
0810	604.246	1.000	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE F5		EA	EA						
0820	604.248	2.000	2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00		
CATCH BASIN TYPE F6		EA	EA						
0830	604.74	1.000	1.000	6,500.00000	6,500.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00		
SPECIAL DRAIN		EA	EA						
0840	605.09	1,250.000	1,250.000	60.00000	75,000.00	63.00000	78,750.00		
6 INCH UNDERDRAIN TYPE B		LF	LF						
0850	606.353	2.000	2.000	150.00000	300.00	165.00000	330.00		
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0860	606.356	2.000	2.000	150.00000	300.00	165.00000	330.00		
UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST									
		EA	EA						
0870	606.365	200.000	200.000	65.00000	13,000.00	70.00000	14,000.00		
GUARDRAIL REMOVE, MODIFY, AND RESET									
		LF	LF						
0880	607.19	46.000	46.000	250.00000	11,500.00	270.00000	12,420.00		
CHAIN LINK FENCE - 8 FOOT									
		LF	LF						
0890	607.2323	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,250.00000	3,250.00		
CHAIN FENCE GATE 6 FOOT X 8 FOOT OPENING									
		EA	EA						
0900	607.243	150.000	150.000	25.00000	3,750.00	35.00000	5,250.00		
REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE									
		LF	LF						
0910	607.39	280.000	280.000	475.00000	133,000.00	550.00000	154,000.00		
PEDESTRIAN FENCE									
		LF	LF						
0920	608.08	840.000	840.000	150.00000	126,000.00	165.00000	138,600.00		
REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK									
		SY	SY						
0930	608.15	130.000	130.000	255.00000	33,150.00	300.00000	39,000.00		
BRICK SIDEWALK WITH BITUMINOUS BASE									
		SY	SY						
0940	608.26	85.000	85.000	75.00000	6,375.00	125.00000	10,625.00		
CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD									
		SF	SF						
0950	608.282	250.000	250.000	625.00000	156,250.00	1,250.00000	312,500.00		
GRANITE PAVERS WITH									
		SY	SY						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
CONCRETE BASE									
0960	609.11	1,200.000	1,200.000	60.00000	72,000.00	90.00000	108,000.00		
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1				LF	LF				
0970	609.12	95.000	95.000	85.00000	8,075.00	135.00000	12,825.00		
VERTICAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR				LF	LF				
0980	609.13	1,635.000	1,635.000	100.00000	163,500.00	95.00000	155,325.00		
VERTICAL BRIDGE CURB TYPE 1				LF	LF				
0990	609.221	94.000	94.000	60.00000	5,640.00	100.00000	9,400.00		
TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1				LF	LF				
1000	609.222	20.000	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	135.00000	2,700.00		
TERMINAL CURB TYPE 1 - CIRCULAR				LF	LF				
1010	609.441	1,250.000	1,250.000	15.00000	18,750.00	18.00000	22,500.00		
CURBING REMOVED AND STACKED				LF	LF				
1020	610.08	130.000	130.000	100.00000	13,000.00	140.00000	18,200.00		
PLAIN RIPRAP				CY	CY				
1030	610.16	340.000	340.000	125.00000	42,500.00	125.00000	42,500.00		
HEAVY RIPRAP				CY	CY				
1040	610.18	2.000	2.000	200.00000	400.00	275.00000	550.00		
STONE DITCH PROTECTION				CY	CY				
1050	610.21	6.000	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	385.00000	2,310.00		
RIVER STONES 2 INCH - 3 INCH				CY	CY				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1060	610.35	330.000	330.000	75.00000	24,750.00	154.00000	50,820.00		
AMPHITHEATRE STONE PAVING									
		SF	SF						
1070	610.61	26.000	26.000	1,000.00000	26,000.00	825.00000	21,450.00		
NATURAL BOULDER									
		EA	EA						
1080	613.319	220.000	220.000	8.00000	1,760.00	6.00000	1,320.00		
EROSION CONTROL BLANKET									
		SY	SY						
1090	615.07	460.000	460.000	75.00000	34,500.00	165.00000	75,900.00		
LOAM									
		CY	CY						
1100	616.08	480.000	480.000	20.00000	9,600.00	25.00000	12,000.00		
SODDING									
		SY	SY						
1110	618.13	3.000	3.000	65.00000	195.00	75.00000	225.00		
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1									
		UN	UN						
1120	619.12	3.000	3.000	65.00000	195.00	75.00000	225.00		
MULCH									
		UN	UN						
1130	619.13	65.000	65.000	125.00000	8,125.00	150.00000	9,750.00		
BARK MULCH									
		CY	CY						
1140	619.14	10.000	10.000	65.00000	650.00	110.00000	1,100.00		
EROSION CONTROL MIX									
		CY	CY						
1150	620.58	585.000	585.000	4.00000	2,340.00	5.00000	2,925.00		
EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE									
		SY	SY						
1160	621.129	10.000	10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00		
SM DECID TR (6' - 8') MULTI STEM									
		EA	EA						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):** STP-2260(300)
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
CLUMP GROUP A									
1170	621.269	6.000	6.000	900.00000	5,400.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00		
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (1.75 INCH - 2 INCH CALIPER) GROUP C									
1180	621.285	9.000	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,800.00000	16,200.00		
LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE (3 INCH - 3.50 INCH CALIPER) GROUP A									
1190	621.389	203.000	203.000	50.00000	10,150.00	60.00000	12,180.00		
EVERGREENS (15 INCH - 18 INCH) GROUP A									
1200	621.395	129.000	129.000	85.00000	10,965.00	100.00000	12,900.00		
EVERGREENS (18 INCH - 24 INCH) GROUP A									
1210	621.546	98.000	98.000	80.00000	7,840.00	100.00000	9,800.00		
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (2 FOOT - 3 FOOT) GROUP A									
1220	621.552	33.000	33.000	250.00000	8,250.00	300.00000	9,900.00		
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (3 FOOT - 4 FOOT) GROUP A									
1230	621.71	756.000	756.000	45.00000	34,020.00	55.00000	41,580.00		
HERBACEOUS PERENNIALS GROUP A									
1240	621.80	(1)	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD									
1250	621.98	34.000	34.000	25.00000	850.00	125.00000	4,250.00		
METAL LANDSCAPE EDGING									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1260	626.11	1.000	1.000	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00		
PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX									
1270	626.22	3,250.000	3,250.000	45.00000	146,250.00	20.00000	65,000.00		
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT									
1280	626.221	520.000	520.000	95.00000	49,400.00	55.00000	28,600.00		
NON-METALLIC CONDUIT CONCRETE ENCASED									
1290	626.411	185.000	185.000	200.00000	37,000.00	325.00000	60,125.00		
18 INCH DIAMETER FOUNDATION									
1300	627.733	4,550.000	4,550.000	0.50000	2,275.00	0.30000	1,365.00		
4" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE									
1310	627.75	410.000	410.000	3.00000	1,230.00	3.50000	1,435.00		
WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING									
1320	627.752	210.000	210.000	3.00000	630.00	2.20000	462.00		
TEMPORARY WHITE OR YELLOW PAVEMENT & CURB MARKING									
1330	627.77	260.000	260.000	4.00000	1,040.00	2.25000	585.00		
REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS									
1340	627.78	16,200.000	16,200.000	0.20000	3,240.00	0.25000	4,050.00		
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1350	629.05	108.000	108.000	50.00000	5,400.00	80.00000	8,640.00		
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME									
		HR	HR						
1360	631.10	40.000	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00		
AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1370	631.11	40.000	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	3,400.00		
AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1380	631.12	60.000	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	350.00000	21,000.00		
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1390	631.172	60.000	60.000	120.00000	7,200.00	140.00000	8,400.00		
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1400	631.18	40.000	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00		
CHAIN SAW RENTAL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1410	631.20	40.000	40.000	250.00000	10,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00		
STUMP CHIPPER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						
1420	631.21	40.000	40.000	125.00000	5,000.00	170.00000	6,800.00		
ROAD BROOM (INCLUDING OPERATORS AND HAULER)									
		HR	HR						
1430	631.22	60.000	60.000	175.00000	10,500.00	200.00000	12,000.00		
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1440	631.32	60.000	60.000	300.00000	18,000.00	310.00000	18,600.00		
CULVERT CLEANER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)									
1450	633.01	116.000	116.000	375.00000	43,500.00	2,100.00000	243,600.00		
SEAT WALLS									
1460	634.160	(1)	(1)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00		
HIGHWAY LIGHTING									
1470	634.162	(1)	(1)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
PARK LIGHTING SYSTEM BRUNSWICK									
1480	634.162	(1)	(1)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
PARK LIGHTING SYSTEM TOPSHAM									
1490	634.2101	33.000	33.000	6,500.00000	214,500.00	7,500.00000	247,500.00		
TYPE A LIGHT STANDARD									
1500	634.2102	12.000	12.000	6,000.00000	72,000.00	7,000.00000	84,000.00		
TYPE B LIGHT STANDARD									
1510	639.18	1.000	1.000	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A									
1520	642.17	19.000	19.000	5,200.00000	98,800.00	10,000.00000	190,000.00		
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE STEPS W GRANITE TREADS									
1530	642.183	(1)	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00		
GRANITE STEP AMPHITHEATER									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1540	643.62	10.000	10.000	6,500.00000	65,000.00	9,000.00000	90,000.00		
RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON		EA	EA						
1550	643.72	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRUNSWICK APPROACH		LS	LS						
1560	645.306	2.000	2.000	200.00000	400.00	230.00000	460.00		
FLEXIBLE REFLECTORIZED DELINEATOR		EA	EA						
1570	645.51	(1)	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00		
SPECIAL SIGNING		LS	LS						
1580	652.312	6.000	6.000	250.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,800.00		
TYPE III BARRICADE		EA	EA						
1590	652.33	25.000	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	90.00000	2,250.00		
DRUM		EA	EA						
1600	652.34	75.000	75.000	30.00000	2,250.00	35.00000	2,625.00		
CONE		EA	EA						
1610	652.35	1,010.000	1,010.000	50.00000	50,500.00	30.00000	30,300.00		
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
1620	652.361	(2)	(2)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00		
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
1630	652.38	11,044.000	11,044.000	53.00000	585,332.00	65.00000	717,860.00		
FLAGGER		HR	HR						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID:	022603.00	Counties:	CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date:	March 08, 2023	District(s):	SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy:_____
Call Order:	8	Project(s):	STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time:	11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE			Attest: _____
Contract Description:	BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.			Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1640	652.41	9.000	9.000	24,000.00000	216,000.00	30,000.00000	270,000.00		
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
1650	656.75	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		LS	LS						
1660	658.20	1,550.000	1,550.000	16.00000	24,800.00	10.00000	15,500.00		
ACRYLIC LATEX COLOR FINISH, GREEN		SY	SY						
1670	659.10	(1)	(1)	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	7,540,000.00000	7,540,000.00		
MOBILIZATION		LS	LS						
1680	660.21	2,000.000	2,000.000	2.00000	4,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00		
ON-THE-JOB TRAINING (BID)		HR	HR						
1690	801.03	2.000	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
TEST PITS		EA	EA						
1700	802.10	20.000	20.000	600.00000	12,000.00	1,300.00000	26,000.00		
12 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATERMAIN		LF	LF						
1710	822.322	130.000	130.000	150.00000	19,500.00	170.00000	22,100.00		
6 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
1720	822.34	20.000	20.000	300.00000	6,000.00	220.00000	4,400.00		
8 INCH CLASS 52 DUCTILE IRON PIPE		LF	LF						
1730	822.3701	800.000	800.000	250.00000	200,000.00	550.00000	440,000.00		
16" DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN		LF	LF						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00	Counties: CUMBERLAND	Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: March 08, 2023	District(s): SOUTHERN REGION	A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 8	Project(s): STP-2260(300)	Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE		Attest: _____
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.		Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1740	823.3105	1.000	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
12" INSERTION VALVE AND VALVE BOX									
1750	823.3112	2.000	2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	26,000.00000	52,000.00		
16" GATE VALVE WITH BOX									
1760	823.33	1.000	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00		
6 INCH GATE VALVE WITH BOX									
1770	824.30	1.000	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00		
FIRE HYDRANT									
1780	825.322	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00		
2" CURB STOP									
1790	825.3221	1.000	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00		
2" CORP STOP									
1800	825.333	1.000	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00		
1" AIR RELEASE VALVE MANUAL									
1810	825.4221	40.000	40.000	150.00000	6,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00		
2" POLYETHYLENE SERVICE									
1820	825.5411	(1)	(1)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00		
TEMPORARY WATER MAIN 6 INCH									
1830	827.33	40.000	40.000	25.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	480.00		
TRENCH INSULATION									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):** STP-2260(300)
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT.

Maine Department of Transportation

A True Copy: _____

Title : _____

Attest: _____

Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	INITIAL GROUP		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
1840	830.104	900.000	900.000	800.00000	720,000.00	800.00000	720,000.00		
WATER MAIN BRIDGE CROSSING 16 INCH PREINSULATED									
1850	841.48	3.000	3.000	550.00000	1,650.00	14,500.00000	43,500.00		
BOLLARDS									
1860	841.481	3.000	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	16,000.00000	48,000.00		
REMOVABLE BOLLARD									
1870	845.10	(1)	(1)	425,000.00000	425,000.00	550,000.00000	550,000.00		
STRUCTURAL STEEL UTILITY SUPPORT ELEC AND COMMS									
1880	910.301	(1)	(1)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT CMP APPR ONLY									
1890	910.301	(1)	(1)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT CMP BRIDGE ONLY									
1900	910.301	(1)	(1)	525,000.00000	525,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT CONSOLIDATED COMM. APPR									
1910	910.301	(1)	(1)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	540,000.00000	540,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT CONSOLIDATED COMM. BR ONLY									
1920	910.301	(1)	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	68,000.00000	68,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT GWI, COMCAST & FIRSTLIGHT - APPROACHES ONLY									

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND Maine Department of Transportation
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION A True Copy: _____
Call Order: 8 **Project(s):** STP-2260(300) Title : _____
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE Attest: _____
Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT. Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member				(1) REED & REED, INC.		(2) CIANBRO CORPORATION			
Quantity and Units				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1 INITIAL GROUP				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
1930	910.301	(1)	(1)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
SPECIAL WORK UTILITY CONDUIT GWI, COMCAST & FIRSTLIGHT - BR ONLY									
LS									
LS									
Section Totals:				\$49,869,767.00		\$83,837,762.00			
Life Cycle Costs:									
Section Total with LCC:				\$49,869,767.00		\$83,837,762.00			
Contract Item Totals				\$49,869,767.00		\$83,837,762.00			
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00		\$0.00			
Contract Grand Totals				\$49,869,767.00		\$83,837,762.00			

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

3/8/2023

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 8 **Contract ID:** 022603.00 **Counties:** CUMBERLAND
Letting Date: March 08, 2023 11:00 **District(s):** SOUTHERN REGION
Contract Time: 11/15/26 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: BRUNSWICK - TOPSHAM, FRANK J WOOD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT. **Project(s):** STP-2260(300)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	000032 REED & REED, INC.	\$49,869,767.00	100.00%
2	000008 CIANBRO CORPORATION	\$83,837,762.00	168.11%